HERTS COUNTY AAA U15BOY S 2005 RANKINGS

100m
11.12
11.28+5.5
11.95+1.9
12.0
12.0
12.3
12.4
12.6
12.7
12.7
12.8
12.9
12.9
12.9
12.9
13.1
13.1
13.2
13.3
13.4
13.4
13.41
13.75
13.8
13.8
13.9
14.0
14.1
14.1
14.2
14.2
14.2
14.42
14.8
14.8
15.3
15.3
15.7
15.7
16.9
18.1

200m
22.46
23.26+3.6
24.12+0.6
24.7

24.7

24.9

25.2

25.7
25.87
26.0

26.2

26.3

26.3

26.4

26.6

26.6

26.8

Antonio Infantino  U15
Tristan Augier u15
Alex Moore ui1s
JHearn ui1s
P Lawford ui5
John Webb uil5
Josh Cryan u15
K Clarke uis
JHamilton ui5
Nicholas Ridler uis
A Ralph uis
M Nixon ui1s
Elidada Nzayisenga U15
Charlie Muir ui1s
Aaron Reynolds u15
John Wren ui1s
Callum Hobson ui5
J Constantinou ui5
Nick Stoppard u15
Alec Wing ui1s
Richard Vickers ui5
C Brewer ui1s
Dan Kilbey uis
A Greer uis
P Nalliah ui5
Nathan Wake ui5
Jonathon Oxley ui5
James Tennyson ui5
Josh Moss uis
Carl Daish uis
Callum McKechnie U15
Jay Buckler-Picton U15
F Frimpong ui1s
D Phoenix ui1s
M Francois ui1s
Daryl Safee u15
David Saxon ui5
Matthew Clarke ui5
Henry Mead ui1s5
S Baginski uis
Simeon Scheuber  U15
Antonio Infantino  U15
Tristan Augier u15
Alex Moore uis
JHearn ui1s
Elidada Nzayisenga U15
P Lawford ui5
JRossini uis
John Webb ui5
Aaron Reynolds u15
Alex Akselberg ui5
K Clarke uis
M Nixon ui1s
Charlie Muir ui1s
Jack McKenzie ui5
? Hamilton ui1s
Nick Stoppard u15
Nicholas Ridler uis

E&H
SBH
HPX
D&T
StA
HPX
SNH
D&T
D&T
HPX
StA
StA
E&H
BAR
SNH
SNH
HPX
StA
SNH
HPX
SNH
LPkS
SNH
StA
D&T
HPX
StA
HPX
SNH
HPX
SNH
StA
LPkSc
SNH
D&T
SNH
SNH
SNH
HPX
D&T
SNH

E&H
SBH
HPX
D&T
E&H
StA
D&T
HPX
SNH
StA
D&T
StA
BAR
HPX
D&T
SNH
HPX

13/8
28/8
11/9
26/6
718

26/6
12/7
17/7
8/5

19/6
22/5
26/6
3/7

3/7

12/7
11/6
17/7
19/6
12/7
25/3
12/7
15/5
9

317
18/9
25/3
317
8/5

12/7
2/5

12/7
718

15/5
11/6
18/9
12/7
12/7
25/3
7/8

18/9
12/7

14/8
28/8
11/9
26/6
718
19/6
5/6
26/6
9
3/7
26/6
26/6
18/9
3/7
8/5
19/6
19/6

Birmingham
Abingdon
Bedford
Hayes
Bedford
Southend
Stevenage
Hemel H
Oxford

St lves
Watford
Plaistow
Ware
Ware
Stevenage
Stevenage
Welwyn GC
St Albans
Stevenage
Welwyn GC
Stevenage
Watford
Bedford
lIford
Hemel H
Welwyn GC
lIford

St Albans
Stevenage
Stevenage
Stevenage
Bedford
Watford
Stevenage
Hemel H
Stevenage
Stevenage
Welwyn
Ware
Hemel H
Stevenage

Birmingham
Abingdon
Bedford
Hayes
Chelmsford
St Albans
Haringey
Southend
Bedford
Milton K
Hayes
Plaistow
Hemel H
Ware
Oxford
Stevenage
St lves



26.9 JHamilton

27.0 Ryan Flack
27.2 Alec Wing

27.3 A Driscall

27.3 Tommy Bryant
275 James Tennyson
27.5 D Broom

275 T Clark

27.6 L Lundgren
27.7 Alex Veitch
27.8 Laurence Whitaker
27.8 A Greer

27.9 SMoss

28.0 Dan Kilbey
28.0 Richard Vickers
28.0 George Fuller
28.1 Callum Hobson
28.3 P Nalliah

28.6 Franklin Cumande
28.73 E Gardner
28.80+0.0 Carl Daish

29.3 R Gascoigne
29.6 D Phoenix

29.6 Josh Moss

29.8 M Francois
30.26 J Thurston

30.3 Joe Gaynor
400m

54.9 Elidada Nzayisenga
55.5 JRossini

57.8 D Broom

58.7 SMoss

58.75 Jack McKenzie
58.8 Aaron Reynolds
59.1 Steven Ng

59.27 Louis Walshe
59.6 Nick Stoppard
60.0 Nicholas Ridler
60.2 Laurence Whitaker
60.3 Ryan Flack

60.5 Charlie Muir
61.3 Jonathon Oxley
62.0 William Jinks
61.5 James Tennyson
62.0 S Johnson

62.1 Alex Veitch
62.64 Alex Greer

63.2 Josh Moss

63.4 Tom Bishop

63.6 Callum Hobson
63.7 Ross Armorgie
66.0 Jay Buckler-Picton
66.6 R Gascoigne

69.0 E Gardner

69.3 Cal Daish

717 Emid Pronk

72.2 Steven Postance
72.3 Jack Thie

75.7 Lawrence Cook
75.8 Richard Parker
83.7 Robert Molloy

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis5
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis5
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis5

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
ui5
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

D&T
HPX
HPX
D&T
BAR
HPX
StA

StA

StA

HPX
HPX
StA

StA

SNH
SNH
BAR
HPX
D&T
E&H
D&T
HPX
StA

SNH
SNH
D&T
D&T
HPX

E&H
D&T
StA
StA
HPX
D&T
StA
HPX
D&T
HPX
HPX
HPX
BAR
StA
StA
HPX
D7T
HPX
StA
D&T
HPX
HPX
HPX
StA
StA
D7T
HPX
HPX
D&T
D&T
HPX
HPX
D&T

8/5

22/5
25/3
17/7
7/8

26/6
317
11/9
19/6
10/4
5/6

718

317
19/6
07/8
18/9
24/4
18/9
8/5

15/5
15/5
24/4
19/6
24/4
18/9
15/5
17/7

26/6
11/6
317
317
11/9
9

19/6
11/9
19/6
19/6
26/6
3/7

18/9
11/9
19/6
3/7

17/7
17/7
28/8
07/8
5/6

26/6
3/7

24/4
3/7

26/6
24/4
5/6

24/4
18/9
25/3
25/3
8/5

Oxford
Watford
Welwyn GC
Hemel H
lIford
Southend
lIford
Ipswich

St Albans
Havering
lIford
Bedford
lIford
Stevenage
lIford
Hemel H
Cambridge
Hemel H
Harrow
Watford
Watford
Stevenage
Stevenage
Stevenage
Hemel H
Watford
Welwyn GC

Hendon
Hemd H
IIford
IIford
Bedford
Bedford

St dbans
Bedford
Stevenage
St lves
Southend
Ware
Hemd H
Ipswich

St dbans
Ware
Hemd H
Welwyn GC
Abingdon
IIford
Ilford
Southend
Ware
Stevenage
Milton K
Hayes
Cambridge
IIford
Stevenage
Hemd H
Welwyn GC
Welwyn GC
Oxford



800m
2:13.3
2:14.02
2:14.2
2:14.8
2:16
2:17.4
2:18.0
2:19.6
2:20.57
2:20.68
2:21.3
2:21.54
2:22.77
2:23.6
2:26.3
2:26.71
2:27.28
2:275
2:27.8
2:28.0
2:28.0
2:28.1
2:28.24
2:28.7
2:29.54
2:30.14
2:31.75
2:33.9
2:35.6
2:35.9
2:35.9
2:38.0
2:40.2
2:41.9
2:43.2
2:45.0
2:45.66
2:46.5
2:47.58
2:51.15
2:525
2:52.8
2:53.7
2:59.2

1500m
4:32.8
4:32.56
4:33.3
4:44.6
4:48.6
4:48.8
4:49.7
4:50.2
4:54.0
4:54.3
4:54.6
4:55.4
4:59.3
4:59.6
5:03.8
5:05.7

Tommy Bryant
Louis Walshe
Elidada Nzayisenga
Steven Ng

Alex Veitch
Richard.Vickers
JRossini

Jonathon Oxley
Josh Moss

Aaron Reynolds
Jonathan Kinahan
Niall Fleming
Tom Gough
Richard Vickers
Jay Buckler-Picton
Nick Stoppard
Tom Clark
Laurence Whitaker
N Dowsseit

Tom Bishop
Callum McKechnie
Owen Randall

E MacKenzie
Alex Greer

T Smith

William Jinks
Jack Thie

R Gascoigne

B McGuinness
Richard Parker
Ross Amorgie
Matthew Bidmead
Joe Gaynor

M Williams
Stephen Postance
JOliver

Robert Molloy
Matthew Clarke
Robert Badrick
George Ansall
SlLewis

Josh Cryan
Callum Hobson
Carl Daish

Louis Walshe
Lawrence Whittaker
Jonathon Wright

N Dowsett

Owen Randall

Niall Fleming
Owen Randall

E MacKenzie
Callum McKechnie
Joe Hazd|

Jay Buckler-Picton
Tom Gough

Josh Moss

M Salt

Jonathon Oxley
Alex Veitch

uis
u15
uis5
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

BAR
HPX
E&H
StA

HPX
SNH
D&T
StA

SNH
SNH
E&H
SBH
HPX
SNH
StA

SNH
StA

HPX
D&T
HPX

Ul15 SNH

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis5
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis5
uis

uis5
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis5
uis

BAR
StA
StA

7/8

11/9
718

11/6
11/6
03/7
26/6
11/9
15/5
15/5
11/6
15/5
15/5
22/6
22/5
24/9
24/9
10/4
10/7
5/6

19/7
3/7

15/5
718

LPkSc15/5

StA

D&T
StA

D&T
HPX
HPX
BAR
HPX
D&T
SNH
D&T
D&T
SNH
SNH
SNH
D&T
SNH
HPX
HPX

HPX
HPX
E&H
D&T
BAR
SBH
BAR
StA

SNH
HPX
StA

HPX
SNH
D&T
StA

HPX

15/5
15/5
17/7
18/9
19/6
19/6
22/5
22/5
10/7
03/7
10/7
15/5
25/3
15/5
15/5
10/7
19/7
718

8/5

21/9
11/9
317
18/9
19/6
2/5
2/5
19/6
07/8
25/3
3/7
2/5
02/5
17/7
24/4
2/5

IIford
Bedford
Chemsford
Hemd H
Copthall
Ware
Hayes
Ipswich
Watford
Watford
Hemd H
Watford
Watford
Stevenage
Watford
Hemd H
Hemd H
Havering
Watford
IIford
Stevenage
Ware
Watford
Bedford
Watford
Watford
Watford
Plaistow
Hemd H
St lves

St lves
Hendon
Watford
Watford
Ware
Watford
Watford
Welwyn
Watford
Watford
Watford
Stevenage
Ware

St Albans

Watford
Bedford
Haringey
Hemel H
St Albans
Stevenage
Stevenage
St Albans
lIford
Welwyn GC
Milton K
Stevenage
Stevenage
Hemel H
Stevenage
Stevenage



5:06.7 Steven Ng Uls StA 2/5 Stevenage

5:07.1  William Jinks Uls SIA  17/7 Plaistow
5:09.0 Jack Thie Ul5 D&T 2/5 Stevenage
5:13.6  Nathan Wake Uils HPX 2/5 Stevenage
5:139  Nicholas O'Neill Ul5 E&H 2/5 Stevenage
5:169 G Harewdl Ul5 D&T 189 Heme H
5:21.3 A Greer Uils SA  17/7 Paistow
5:22.8 B Pary Uuis StA 317 liford
5:27.9  George Ansdl Ul5 SNH 07/8 llford
5:29.1  Tristan Smith Ul5 LPkS 2/5 Stevenage

5:30.0 RobertRobert Molloy U15 D&T 2/5  Stevenage
5:40.2  Steven Postance Ul5 SNH 25/3 Wewyn

5:42.2 L Lundgren Uls StA  11/9 Ipswich
5:42.7  Callum Hobson Uls HPX 3/7 Ware
5:427 SO'Brian uis StA 317 liford
5:46.4 P Tsangari Uuis SA  22/5 Watford
6:10.1  Emiel Pronk Ul5 HPX 19/6 Stlves
3000m

10:24.2 B Cdllins Uls5 WAT 10/7 Watford
10:26.5 LouisWalshe Ul5 HPX 17/7 Welwyn GC
10:48.6 Robertvan Tromp  U15 WAT 10/7 Watford
10:52.2  Josh Moss Ul5 SNH 10/7 Watford
10:54.0 T Williams Uls5 WAT 10/7 Watford
10:54.2 Callum McKechnie U15 SNH 10/7 Watford
10:54.3 SNg Uis StA 10/7  Watford
11:00.1 JOxley Uls StA  26/6 Plaistow
11:33.9 P Tsangari Uls StA  26/6 Plaistow
11:59.4 RRobert Molloy Uls D&T 8/5 Oxford
12:50.5 Joe Gaynor Uls HPX 8/5 StAlbans
13:11.3 Richard Parker Ul5 HPX 85 StAlbans
14:205 B Webb Uls SIA  17/7 Plaistow
80m Hurdles

12.12+3.6 Tom Clark Ul5 StA  28/8 Abingdon
13.0 P Lawford Uis StA  7/8  Bedford
13.0 C Newcombe Ul5 D&T 189 Heme H
13.2 JOliver Ul5 D&T 10/7 Watford
13.48 Nick Stoppard Ul5 SNH 24/25/9 Hemel H
13.6 James Tennyson Uls HPX 17/7 Wedwyn GC
13.6 M Francois Ul5 D&T 189 Heme H
13.8 Alex Veitch Ul5 HPX 24/4 Cambridge
139 Alex Butler Ul3 E&H 17/7 Norwich
145 Jake Sharp Ul3 E&H 317 Haringey
15.0 George Fuller Ul5 BAR 18/9 Heme H
154 John Wren Ul5 SNH 19/6 Stevenage
154 John Webb Ul5 HPX 26/6 Southend
15.6 JRossini Ul5 D&T 10/7 Watford
15.7 A Clarke Ul5 D&T 17/7 Heme H
15.87 B Khodadoost Ul5 LPkSc15/5 Watford
16.2 Nathan Wake Ul5 HPX 56 llford

16.4 Louis Walshe Ul5 HPX 24/4 Cambridge
16.4 N Dowsett Ul5 D&T 10/7 Watford
16.5 A Greer uis StA 317 liford

16.6 Callum Hobson Ul5 HPX 85 StAlbans
16.92 L Frey Ul5 LPkSc15/5 Watford
17.0 JBuckler-Picton Uis StA 85 St Albans
17.0 SlLewis Ul5 D&T 10/7 Watford
17.1 Carl Daish Ul5 HPX 85 StAlbans
17.4 M Williams Ul5 D&T 10/7 Watford
17.41 Daryl Safee Ul5 SNH 1/9 Bedford
175 B Webb Uils SIA 37 MiltonK

17.6 Jack Welsh Uils BAR 7/8 llford



17.9

4 x 100m relay

David Saxon

HPX  U15 50.6
StA ui5 51.2
SNH  U15 52.5
BAR U15 54.2
4x400m Relay

StA uis 4:04.3
HPX  U15 4:29.0
High Jump

1.70m  Alex Akselberg
1.68m  Jason Hamilton
1.65m  JOliver

1.65m A Raph

1.60m  Tom Clark
1.50m  SNg

145m  Ross Armorgie
1.45m L Lundgren
1.45m  JBuckler-Picton
1.44m  JRossini
1.40m  Jos Dombey
1.40m  Nathan Wake
1.40m  Nick Stoppard
1.40m  James Tennyson
1.35m  Jack Welsh
1.35m E Gardner
1.35m  Reece Pybus
1.30m  SCopson
1.30m  David Saxon
1.26m N Dowsett
1.25m  Lawrence Cook
1.25m  Cal Daish
1.25m  Dan Kilbey
1.25m A Clarke
1.20m M Williams
1.14m  Slewis

Pole Vault

3.00m  Jake Sharp
250m  Jos Dombey
2.20m M Williams
1.90m  JEames

Long Jump

554m  Tom Clark
544m  Alex Moore
531Im  JHearn

5.30m  Josh Cryen
5.27m  PLawford
5.24m  Callum Hobson
5.10m L Lundgren
5.07m  C Newcombe
4.94m  Ryan Flack
493m  JOliver

490m  C Brewer
4.88m  Tommy Bryant
4.71m  John Webb
4.69m  Dan Kilbey
4.66m  F Frimpong
455m SMoss

Ul5 SNH 07/8

7/8
19/6
29/6
3/7

317
5/6

uis
uis
uis
ui5
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

uis
uis
uis
uis

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

Ul5 D&T

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis5
uis
uis

Ware

St Albans
Stevenage

Ware

IIford
IIford

StA
D&T
D&T
StA
StA
StA
HPX
StA
StA
D&T
WAT
HPX
SNH
HPX
BAR
D&T
SNH
D&T
SNH
D&T
HPX
HPX
SNH
D&T
D&T
D&T

718

15/5
10/7
11/9
17/7
5/6

317
317
18/9
10/7
15/5
5/6

03/7
718

19/6
26/6
03/7
8/5

19/6
10/7
25/3
22/5
19/6
17/7
10/7
10/7

E&H
WAT
D&T
D&T

5/5

28/8
18/9
18/9

StA
HPX
D&T
SNH
StA
HPX
StA

3/7
24/4
5/6
07/8
26/6
3/7
15/5
18/9
HPX 3/7
D&T 17/7
LPkSc 15/5
BAR 7/8
HPX 19/6
SNH 03/7
LPkSc15/5
SIA 7/8

IIford

Bedford
Watford
Watford
Ipswich
Plaistow
Dartford
Welwyn GC
IIford
Hemd H
Watford
Watford
IIford
Ware
Ware

St Albans
Hayes
Ware
Oxford
Stevenage
Watford
Welwyn GC
Watford
Stevenage
Hemd H
Watford
Watford

Bromley
Abingdon
Hemel H
Hemel H

Milton K
Cambridge
Haringey
IIford
Plaistow
Ware
Watford
Hemd H
Ware
Hemd H
Watford
IIford

St lves
Ware
Watford
Bedford



454m  Franklin Cumande
452m  Nick Stoppard
4.39m  Richard Vickers
4.35m  Carl Daish
4.34m  James Tennyson
4.33m  Jack Welsh
431m  John Webb
4.24m N Dowssett
4.23m  George Fuller
4.23m  PNaliah

4.22m  Slewis

4.18m M Francois
4.18m  JRossni

4.09m  Charlie Muir
4.09m  Josh Moss
4.06m  Aaron Reynolds
4.0lIm  RossArmorgie
3.99m  Steven Postance
3.99m  Cullum McKechnie
3.80m  David Saxon
3.81m Nathan Wake
3.80m  Tom Gough
3.6dm  Jack Thie
3.62m P Tsangari
3.60m  Daryl Safee
3.57m M Williams
3.17m  Simeon Scheuber
Triple Jump

11.07m+2.1 Tom Clark
10.61m Alex Moore
10.28m G Harewd|
10.25m C Brewer
8.45m L Frey

Shot

13.28m Stanley Gaskin
13.0lm A Ralph
11.50m Alex Akselberg
11.14m Steve Watson
10.80m Jack McKenzie
10.70m J Constantinou
10.07m Ben Flash
9.91m  Alex Knight
9.51m S Johnson
9.43m  Josh Cryan
9.40m  Tom Clark
8.93m  Nick Stoppard
8.89m Alex Moore
7.88m  David Saxon
7.18m JOliver

7.07m Nathan Wake
7.07m B Hatt

6.90m N Dowsett
6.7Im  JRossini

6.31m  Joe Gaynor
6.14m Callum Hobson
6.09m  Simon Scheuber
6.06m  Callum McKechnie
6.03m  Daryl Safee
5.72m  Josh Moss
5.356m  Aaron Reynolds
5.11m Richard Parker

uis
uis
uis
uis
u15
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

E&H
SNH
SNH
HPX
HPX
BAR
HPX
D&T
BAR
D&T
D&T
D&T
D&T
BAR
SNH
SNH
HPX
SNH
SNH
SNH
HPX
HPX
D&T
StA

SNH
D&T
SNH

8/5

12/7
12/7
22/5
11/9
19/6
7/8

10/7
18/9
18/9
17/7
5/6

10/7
3/7

12/7
12/7
25/3
22/5
12/7
12/7
24/4
24/4
18/9
24/4
12/7
10/7
12/7

StA  28/8
HPX 25/3
D&T 18/9
LPkSc15/5
LPkSc 15/5

E&H
StA
StA
D&T
HPX
StA
D&T
HPX
D&T
SNH
StA
SNH
HPX
SNH
D&T 10/7
HPX 25/3
LPkSc 15/5
D&T 10/7
D&T 10/7
HPX 26/6
HPX 5/6
SNH 1/9
SNH 19/7
SNH 03/7
SNH 07/8
SNH 19/7
HPX 25/3

4/9

8/5

17/7
5/6

19/6
17/7
8/5

17/7
26/6
19/7
24/9
24/9
317
19/7

Harrow
Stevenage
Stevenage
Watford
Bedford

St Albans
Ware
Watford
Hemel H
Hemel H
Hemel H
Haringey
Watford
Ware
Stevenage
Stevenage
Welwyn GC
Bedford
Stevenage
Stevenage
Cambridge
Cambridge
Hemel H
Stevenage
Stevenage
Watford
Stevenage

Abingdon
Welwyn GC
Hemd H
Watford
Watford

Birmingham
St Albans
Plaistow
Haringey

St lves
Plaistow
Oxford
Welwyn GC
Hayes
Stevenage
Hemel H
Hemel H
Welwyn GC
Stevenage
Watford
Welwyn GC
Watford
Watford
Watford
Southend
lIford
Bedford
Stevenage
Ware

lIford
Stevenage
Welwyn GC



5.10m
5.09m
4.91m

Discus
43.54m
38.88m
34.68m
30.79m
29.74m
29.29m
28.41m
27.44m
22.22m
21.89m
21.54m
18.93m
18.20m
17.78m
17.65m
17.44m
17.27m
15.45m
13.25m

Hammer
43.24m
43.00m
35.24m
34.60m
34.43m
29.12m
27.23m
25.12m
21.68m
21.26m

Hammer
39.87m

Javelin
39.30m
38.73m
36.90m
34.51m
32.39m
31.01m
30.41m
29.22m
27.95m
27.21m
24.14m
23.71m
23.53m
21.97m
21.56m
21.17m
19.92m
19.88m
18.03m
16.90m
16.64m
16.36m

SlLewis
M Williams
Reece Pybus

Steve Watson

A Ralph

Ben Flash
JRogers

Jack McKenzie
Alex Knight

S Johnson

Alex Akselberg

L Lundgren

J Constaninou
David Saxon

SNg

Reece Pybus
Simon Scheuber
Laurence Whitaker
Louis Walshe
Elidada Nzayisenga
Daryl Safee
George Fuller

Ben Flash

A Ralph
Stanley Gaskin
Jack McKenzie
Alex Knight

J Constantinou
Alex Aksdlberg
S Watson
JRogers

S Johnson

(5k)
Ben Flash

JRogers
JRaineri

Alex Akselberg
A Ralph

J Constaninou
M Dowsett
Danid Whedler
L Lundgren
Alex Knight
Emid Pronk
JRossini
Nathan Wake
S Watson

Ross Armorgie
M Williams
Reece Pybus
David Saxon
JOxley
Richard Parker
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K Clarke
Owen Randall

uis
uis
uis

uis5
uis5
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

uis5

uis
uis
uis
uis5
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

D&T
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SNH
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HPX
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D&T
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SNH
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SNH
SNH
HPX
HPX
E&H
SNH
BAR

D&T
StA
E&H
HPX
HPX
StA
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D&T
StA
D&T

D&T

StA
WAT
StA
StA
StA
D&T
SNH
StA
HPX
HPX
D&T
HPX
D&T
HPX
D&T
SNH
SNH
StA
HPX
SNH
D&T
BAR

10/7
10/7
24/4

28/8
15/5
5/6
17/7
3/7
3/7
26/6
18/7
3/7
19/6
15-/5
718
11/6
9
5/6
317
5/6
03/7
3/7

18/9
317
317
17/7
5/6

18/9
26/6
5/6

317
26/6

4/9

22/5
15/5
3/7
718
18/9
18/9
03/7
18/9
718
5/6
8/5
3/7
8/5
3/7
18/9
03/7
9
26/6
718
07/8
5/6
3/7

Watford
Watford
Stevenage

Abingdon
Watford
Haringey
Plaistow
Ware
Ware
Hayes
Hemd H
Milton K
St Albans
Watford
Bedford
Hemd H
Bedford
IIford
Welwyn GC
Bromley
Ware
Ware

Hemel H
[Iford
Haringey
Welwyn GC
[Iford
Hemel H
Plaistow
Haringey
[Iford
Hayes

Stevenage

Watford
Watford
Milton K
Bedford
Hemd H
Hemd H
Ware
Hemd H
Ware
IIford
Oxford
Ware
Oxford
Ware
Hemd H
Ware
Bedford
Plaistow
Ware
IIford
Haringey
Ware



16.21m  Joe Gaynor
16.18m Daryl Safee

Pentathlon

2299 Tom Clark
1902 JOliver

1895 Nick Stoppard
1581 JRossini

1407 N Dowsstt
939 M Williams
855 SlLewis
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Stevenage
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